

To join or renew today, call 1-800-313-8887 and reference group promo code:



The Club Card Membership with BJ's Easy Renewal



The Club+ Card Membership with BJ's Easy Renewal

The Club+ Card members receive 5^c off/gal.[‡] at BJ's Gas[®] every day and earn 2% back[†] in rewards^{††} on most BJ's purchases.

New member The Club+ Card Membership: \$60

for 1 year with BJ's Easy Renewal

Existing members:

Renew The Club Card Membership for \$50. Renew The Club+ Card Membership for \$100.

BJ's Membership Sales Representative:

Email: _

Offer Expires: ____

Memberships include 1 household membership at no extra cost. Add up to 3 supplemental memberships for \$25 each.^{‡‡}

You acknowledge BJ's membership terms are available in-club and on BJs.com/terms and agree your membership is subject to those terms. You agree to receive electronically any disclosures, agreements, communications, and notices from BJ's and to maintain accurate contact information with BJ's.

Your membership expires on the last day of the month and year shown on your register receipts and on your "My Account" page on BJs.com. Memberships renewed within two months after expiration will be extended 12 months from the expiration date. Memberships renewed more than two months after expiration will be extended for 12 months from the last day of the month of renewal, provided that BJ's reserves the right to require you to enroll in a new membership in lieu of renewing your expired membership.

*Offer is not valid in-club or online, may not be combined with other offers, not redeemable for cash and nontransferable. Plus sales tax where applicable. Offer is contingent upon your enrolling in BJ's Easy Renewal, and you authorize BJ's to charge any payment method BJ's has on record for your membership, an annual recurring charge in the amount of the then-current membership fee for all memberships on your account, plus tax if applicable, starting the first day of the month your membership expires, without further notice except as required by law. Your authorization is valid until you cancel your participation in the BJ's Easy Renewal program. In order to renew at the Corporate Partnership Program discounted membership offer, you must renew via your Membership Sales Representative. For full BJ's Easy Renewal terms, visit *BJs.com/terms*. To manage your participation in BJ's Easy Renewal, visit "My Account" on BJs.com, visit the member services desk in-club, or call BJ's Member Care at 800–BJS-CLUB. **Expires:**

[†]The Club+ Card members eam 2% back in rewards on eligible purchases of goods and services in-club at BJ's front-end registers, on BJs.com, or in the BJ's app (minus any redeemed rewards, returns, refunds, or credit adjustments) when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member making the purchase is a cardholder in the BJ's One[®] Mastercard[®] program, in which case the member will **only** earn rewards in accordance with the BJ's One[®] Mastercard[®] program, in which case the member will **only** earn rewards in accordance with the BJ's One[®] Mastercard[®] program, in which case the member will **only** earn rewards in accordance with the BJ's One[®] Mastercard[®] program, in which case the member will **only** earn rewards in accordance with the BJ's One[®] Mastercard[®] program rewards terms (see BJs.com/bjsoneterms). Rewards earned may not exceed \$500 in any 12-month period.

Eligible purchases exclude eye exams, shipping, sales tax, bottle deposits, alcoholic beverages, cigarettes and tobacco-related products, lottery tickets, gift cards, propane, BJ's Gas[®], online optical purchases, membership fees and add-ons, warranties and protection plans, BJ's services provided by third parties (e.g., BJ's Travel[®]), and BJ's Global Sales transactions. See *BJs.com/terms* for information on excluded services. Eye exams and online optical purchases are not eligible for reward redemption.

¹¹Rewards are yours for the life of your The Club+ Card Membership – they will not expire while your membership remains active and in good standing. Rewards earned may not exceed \$500 in any 12-month period. Must have a minimum balance of \$10 in rewards to redeem. Minimum eligible purchase amount is \$10 at BJ's checkout.

⁺The Club + Card members receive an instant discount of 5' off each gallon of fuel purchased at BJ's Gas[®] when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member making the purchase is a cardholder in the BJ's Gas[®] when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member making the purchases is a cardholder in the BJ's Gas[®] when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member making the purchases is a cardholder in the BJ's Gas[®] when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member making the purchases is a cardholder in the BJ's Gas[®] when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member making the purchases is a cardholder in the BJ's Gas[®] when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member making the purchases is a cardholder in the BJ's Gas[®] when they scan their membership card for these purchases, **unless** the primary member or the member will **only** receive an instant discount at BJ's Gas[®] in accordance with the BJ's One[®] Mastercard[®] program rewards terms (see *BJs.com/bjsoneterms*). BJ's Gas[®] purchases are not eligible purchases and do not earn rewards. For MD and NJ transactions, discount will be applied after sale, before payment. Subject to applicable state law restrictions.

The rewards program is provided by BJ's Wholesale Club, Inc. and its terms may change at any time. For full rewards terms and conditions, please see BJs.com/terms.

^{#5}Supplemental membership fee is regularly \$30 and may be prorated based on expiration date at time of addition. Supplemental memberships expire at the same time as the primary membership. Photo identification required when applying for membership.